(l) Employee Compensation Cost : The company shall calculate the employee compensation cost by any of the methods specified

in the Guidelines and which are deemed appropriate by the Board or Committee thereof.

The difference between the employees compensation cost so computed and the employee compensation cost that shall have

been recognised if it had used the fair value of options, shall be disclosed in Directors' report and the impact of this difference on

profits and EPS of the Company shall also be disclosed inAnnual Report.

(m) Options to be granted to Non-Executive Directors including Independent Director : The total options to be granted to Non-

Executive Directors including Independent Director should not exceed 1,00,000 (One Lac) shares in aggregate under ESOS 2010,

whether allotted in a single financial year or more than one financial years.

The Compensation Committee of Directors will monitor the administration and superintendence of ESOS once approved by the

shareholders. The Committee shall be authorised to settle any dispute that may arise with respect to interpretation of any of the provisions of

8

S. No. Description *Pre-Issue Shareholding Post issue Shareholding

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

1 Promoter and Promoter Group 59402306 66.09 59402306 63.95

2. Mutual Funds/Financial 10739656 11.95 13739656 14.79

Institutions/ Banks

3. Foreign Institutional Investors 4539587 5.05 4539587 4.89

4. Bodies Corporate 3162822 3.52 3162822 3.40

5. Individuals 10994125 12.23 10994125 11.84

6. NRI 803842 0.89 803842 0.87

7. Trusts 2850 0.00 2850 0.00

8. Clearing Members 239812 2.27 239812 0.26

Total 89885000 100 92885000 100

ESOS or in implementation thereof.

Approval of the shareholders is being sought for the ESOS-2010 for all the eligible employees of the company.

As the ESOS of shares would entail further issue of shares to the persons other than the existing shareholders of the company, the consent of

the members is being sought pursuant to the provisions of Section 81(1A) and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act,

1956.

The Board of Directors recommends the passing of Special Resolutions at Item No. 9 of the Notice.

Such of the Directors, whether in full-time employment of the Company or not, who are eligible to participate in ESOS-2010 may be deemed to